503513460 10/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3560086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL KEMP	09/21/2006
GYORGYI TALAS	09/22/2006
JENNIFER SUTHERLAND	10/04/2006
MARGARET BATTEN	06/22/2007
PENELOPE ANN JOHNSON	09/22/2006
ANDREW SHERING	09/22/2006
MICHAEL MCWHAN	09/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERCYTEX LIMITED
Street Address:	INNOVATION HOUSE, OAKS
Internal Address:	BUSINESS PARK, CREWE ROAD
City:	WYTHENSHAWE, MANCHESTER
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	M23 9QR

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14279057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124745201

Email: aoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com
Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMIT.P0006US.C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN MINORINI
SIGNATURE:	/Sean Minorini/

503513460 PATENT REEL: 036748 FRAME: 0881

DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2015
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Assignment1#page1.tif	
source=Assignment1#page2.tif	
source=Assignment1#page3.tif	
source=Assignment1#page4.tif	
source=Assignment1#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 036748 FRAME: 0882

Attorney Docket No. 50393/007001 R&G: P/48511.US01/FGN/JS

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Full Name of Assignor	City	State (and Country if not USA)
Paul Kemp	Romiley	Stockport, UK
Györgyi Talas	Timperley	Altrincham, UK
Jennifer Sutherland	Stockport	Cheshire, UK
Margaret Batten	Rainsford	St. Helens, UK
Penelope Ann Johnson	Charlesworth	Glossop, Derbyshire, UK
Andrew Shering	Choriton	Manchester, UK
Michael McWhan	Hadfield	Glossop, Derbyshire, UK

hereby assign to

Full Name of Assignee	State of Incorporation	Business Address
Intercytex Limited		Innovation House, Oaks Business Park, Crewe Road, Wythenshawe, Manchester M23 9QR United Kingdom

and to its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of one or more applications for United States Patent signed by us, identified as:

Title of Application	Filing Date	Serial Number
WOUND HEALING PROFILE	August 11, 2006	10/589,150
WOUND HEALING PROFILE	February 14, 2005	PCT/GB2005/000511
WOUND HEALING COMPOSITION	March 25, 2004	60/556,194
WOUND HEALING COMPOSITION	March 25, 2004	60/556,155
WOUND HEALING COMPOSITION	December 1, 2004	60/632,425

and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Me late of the William Kindon
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Marchali in the United Kingdom, 2006
taul an Ls.
Paul Kemp
STATE OF UP THE SE . H. C.
COUNTY OF RREASER MANONSISCOP
Before me this 21st day of
la la companya di santa di sa
Notary Public Lanson 3000 5000
My Commission Expires: July .
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Hondrals is the United Kingdom, this 220 day of Septem 2006
this 22 day of Septem 2006
Gjörgji Jalas L.S.
Győrgyi Talas
STATE OF VINCE TO SERVE : ISS.
COUNTY OF LALASTA MANAGEST IN
Before me this 21. day of
lol .
Notary Public Rancon our Tosser My Commission Expires: vid He.
Notary Public / Eansau 85=
My Commission Expires: vid.

Page 2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 036748 FRAME: 0884

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 112 HILLS ROAD, CANDRIGCE, CELLY this 4 day of October, 20'06	UV
Jennifer Statherland L.S.	
STATE OF United Kincdom: (SS.) COUNTY OF CANDIDGESHINE:	
Before me this	
Notary Public Notary Public My Commission Expires: Warm Life NEIL ROGER SURTON Notary Public 112 Hills Road, Cambridge CB2 1PH, England	
My commission expires with	life
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at 52 The Crescent, Whiten, UK this 22 day of 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	
LS. Margaret Batten	
STATE OF Morted Knighton COUNTY OF MERSONSIDE :SS.	
COUNTY OF MERSEUSING ISS.	
Before me this 22 day of	
Notary Public ,	
My Commission Expires:	

Page 3 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Manchart : the United Kingdom, this 22d day of Section . 2005
this 224 day of
Levelage Johnson L.S.
Penelope Ann Johnson
STATE OF UN CON CONCENT : 188.
COUNTY OF RASALLA CAMPASITOR
Before me this 22 day of 3, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Penelope Ann Johnson, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of VK forms 10325345, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.
Ad .
Notary Public Lanser aus Jissel
The state of the s
My Commission Expires: will My-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at foreleste is the United Kingdom, 2006
/ // V/
Andrew Shering L.S.
STATE OF UNITED KINGSON :
COUNTY OF GREATER MANAGESTER
Before me this 23.4 day of Like Like, 20.6 before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared Andrew Shering, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which consisted of

Page 4 of 5

In Witness Whereof, I hereto s	et my hand and seal at	hali i the Vited Krigdon	
this 221 day of Septent	, 2006	<u> </u>	
Macch	gr ₁		.S.
Michael McWhan			
STATE OF UNITED KINGSOM	j		
COUNTY OF REFORE MANER	iss.		
public, personally appeared Miclidentification, which consisted of	nael McWhan, proved to me the signment, and acknowledged	b, before me, the undersigned notary trough satisfactory evidence of that he/she executed the same as his	ame
	Notary Public Laas	th over Ising	
	My Commission Expires: 🐱		